
10/15/24 PENNINGTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
5-YEAR PLAN SUMMARY (2025 - 2029)

Program
 Year

Prelim/ 
Design

Constr Eng Constr Year Total Local Fed $ STP/State Other
Total

Funding
2025 $10,000 $0 $6,395,000 $6,405,000 $3,408,000 $2,800,000 $22,000 $175,000 $6,405,000
2026 $115,000 $0 $5,668,245 $5,783,245 $3,942,125 $0 $1,841,121 $0 $5,783,245
2027 $4,000,000 $0 $3,525,500 $7,525,500 $7,503,500 $0 $22,000 $0 $7,525,500
2028 $0 $0 $34,093,200 $34,093,200 $27,071,200 $0 $7,022,000 $0 $34,093,200
2029 $2,000,000 $0 $22,857,600 $24,857,600 $24,835,600 $0 $22,000 $0 $24,857,600
Total $6,125,000 $0 $72,539,545 $78,664,545 $66,760,425 $2,800,000 $8,929,121 $175,000 $78,664,545

Program
 Year

Prelim/
Other Eng

Design 
Engineering

Constr Eng Constr Year Total Local Fed $
BIG $

Awarded
BIG $

Applied
Other

Total 
Funding

2025 $530,750 $131,250 $418,800 $2,871,200 $3,952,000 $1,522,748 $1,894,997 $254,000 $0 $280,255 $3,952,000
2026 $175,500 $426,250 $634,008 $4,649,392 $5,885,150 $2,098,390 $88,000 $1,201,280 $2,497,480 $0 $5,885,150
2027 $230,750 $189,750 $496,800 $3,643,200 $4,560,500 $2,264,500 $88,000 $0 $2,208,000 $0 $4,560,500
2028 $277,000 $414,000 $504,000 $3,696,000 $4,891,000 $1,775,000 $92,000 $0 $3,024,000 $0 $4,891,000
2029 $115,000 $350,000 $427,500 $3,135,000 $4,027,500 $1,085,500 $92,000 $0 $2,850,000 $0 $4,027,500
Total $1,329,000 $1,511,250 $2,481,108 $17,994,792 $4,027,500 $8,746,138 $2,254,997 $1,455,280 $10,579,480 $280,255 $23,316,150

Program
 Year

Prelim/ 
Design

Constr Eng Constr Year Total Local Fed $
STP/State/

RAIF
Other

Total
Funding

2025 $10,000 $0 $300,000 $310,000 $243,300 $0 $179,200 $422,500
2026 $19,500 $0 $490,000 $509,500 $353,500 $0 $196,000 $549,500
2027 $0 $0 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $0 $0 $80,000
2028 $0 $0 $40,000 $40,000 $40,000 $0 $0 $40,000
2029 $0 $0 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $0 $0 $25,000
Total $29,500 $0 $935,000 $964,500 $741,800 $0 $375,200 $1,117,000

Program
 Year

Prelim/
Other Eng

Design 
Engineering

Constr Eng Constr Year Total Local Fed $
STP/State/

RAIF
BIG $

Awarded
BIG $

Applied
Other

Total 
Funding

2025 $550,750 $131,250 $418,800 $9,566,200 $10,667,000 $5,174,048 $4,694,997 $201,200 $254,000 $0 $455,255 $10,779,500
2026 $310,000 $426,250 $634,008 $10,807,637 $12,177,895 $6,394,015 $88,000 $2,037,121 $1,201,280 $2,497,480 $0 $12,217,895
2027 $4,230,750 $189,750 $496,800 $7,248,700 $12,166,000 $9,848,000 $88,000 $22,000 $0 $2,208,000 $0 $12,166,000
2028 $277,000 $414,000 $504,000 $37,829,200 $39,024,200 $28,886,200 $92,000 $7,022,000 $0 $3,024,000 $0 $39,024,200
2029 $2,115,000 $350,000 $427,500 $26,017,600 $28,910,100 $25,946,100 $92,000 $22,000 $0 $2,850,000 $0 $28,910,100
Total $7,483,500 $1,511,250 $2,481,108 $91,469,337 $102,945,195 $76,248,363 $5,054,997 $9,304,321 $1,455,280 $10,579,480 $455,255 $103,097,695

Cost Breakdown

SMALL STRUCTURE PROGRAM COSTS & FUNDING
Cost Breakdown Funding Sources

SUMMARY OF COSTS & FUNDING FOR ROADS, BRIDGES & SMALL STRUCTURES 
Funding Sources

ROAD PROGRAM COSTS & FUNDING
Cost Breakdown Funding Sources

Cost Breakdown Funding Sources
BRIDGE PROGRAM COSTS & FUNDING



Road 
Number

Road Name Work Type Comments  Completion 
Year 

Prelim 
Design/Other

Constr Eng Constr Year Total Local Fed $ STP/State Other
Total

Funding

124101 Universal Drive (AC) Thin Overlay - PCI = 1.39 miles 2025 $385,000 $385,000 $385,000 $385,000
126001 Deadwood Avenue Grading, Drainage, Asphalt SDDOT Safety Project PH 1757(02) PCN092U 2025 $3,150,000 $3,150,000 $175,000 $2,800,000 $175,000 $3,150,000
131202 Rochford Road (AST) Otta Seal 7.58 Miles 2025 $560,000 $560,000 $560,000 $560,000
131701 Reno Gulch Road  FDR & Base Stabilize 2.07 miles 2026 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000
329901 Silver City Road (AST) Thin Overlay - PCI = 18.75 4.60 miles 2026 $0 $0 $0
439801 Edelweiss Road Base Stabilization - Cement 3.22 miles 2026 $0 $0 $0
120901   
120902

Reservoir / Lamb Road Grading, Drainage, Asphalt Safety Project PH 6637(01) PCN 08W0 2026 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000

123502 Neck Yoke Rd (AST) Thin Overlay - PCI = 16.75 4.94 Miles 2027 $0 $0 $0
145703 223rd Street Base Stabilize 6.80 Miles 2027 $0 $0 $0
144501 161st Avenue Full Dept Reconstruct 3.07 miles (Design 2027) 2028 $0 $0 $0

221101 Dunn Road (AC)
Level Course & 2" Overlay - 
PCI = 2.50

0.98 Miles 2028 $0 $0 $0

227203 151st Avenue (AC) Thin Overlay - PCI = 16.25 2.08 miles 2028 $0 $0 $0
241401 Highway 1416 Reconstruct - FDR Apply for RAISE Grant 2028 $0 $0 $0
327001 Bogus Jim Road Base Stabilization - Cement 2.7 miles 2028 $0 $0 $0
150805 
150806

Creighton Road Base Stabilization 4.80 miles (213th to Babcock Road) 2028 $0 $0 $0

123601 Spring Creek Road (AC) Thin Overlay - PCI = 3.00 1.75 Miles 2029 $0 $0 $0
158901 Bombing Range Road FDR & Overlay Pending Grants from funding source 2029 $0 $0 $0
425101 Hart Ranch, W (AC) Thin Overlay - PCI = 4.75 1.08 Miles 2029 $0 $0 $0

621203 Twilight Drive Design for Raise Grant
Extend Twilight to Radar Hill Road
Apply for RAISE Grant

2029 $0 $0 $0

Various Roads Crack Seals $350,000 $350,000 $350,000 $350,000
Various Roads Chip Seals/Scrub Seals $1,500,000 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 $1,500,000
Various Roads Pavement Marking $250,000 $250,000 $228,000 $22,000 $250,000

TOTALS: $10,000 $0 $6,395,000 $6,405,000 $3,408,000 $2,800,000 $22,000 $175,000 $6,405,000

Cost Breakdown
Pennington County 5-Year Road Project List

Funding Sources

ROAD PROGRAM COSTS & FUNDING 2025
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Road 
Number

Road Name Work Type Comments  Completion 
Year 

124101 Universal Drive (AC) Thin Overlay - PCI = 1.39 miles 2025
126001 Deadwood Avenue Grading, Drainage, Asphalt SDDOT Safety Project PH 1757(02) PCN092U 2025
131202 Rochford Road (AST) Otta Seal 7.58 Miles 2025
131701 Reno Gulch Road  FDR & Base Stabilize 2.07 miles 2026
329901 Silver City Road (AST) Thin Overlay - PCI = 18.75 4.60 miles 2026
439801 Edelweiss Road Base Stabilization - Cement 3.22 miles 2026
120901   
120902

Reservoir / Lamb Road Grading, Drainage, Asphalt Safety Project PH 6637(01) PCN 08W0 2026

123502 Neck Yoke Rd (AST) Thin Overlay - PCI = 16.75 4.94 Miles 2027
145703 223rd Street Base Stabilize 6.80 Miles 2027
144501 161st Avenue Full Dept Reconstruct 3.07 miles (Design 2027) 2028

221101 Dunn Road (AC)
Level Course & 2" Overlay - 
PCI = 2.50

0.98 Miles 2028

227203 151st Avenue (AC) Thin Overlay - PCI = 16.25 2.08 miles 2028
241401 Highway 1416 Reconstruct - FDR Apply for RAISE Grant 2028
327001 Bogus Jim Road Base Stabilization - Cement 2.7 miles 2028
150805 
150806

Creighton Road Base Stabilization 4.80 miles (213th to Babcock Road) 2028

123601 Spring Creek Road (AC) Thin Overlay - PCI = 3.00 1.75 Miles 2029
158901 Bombing Range Road FDR & Overlay Pending Grants from funding source 2029
425101 Hart Ranch, W (AC) Thin Overlay - PCI = 4.75 1.08 Miles 2029

621203 Twilight Drive Design for Raise Grant
Extend Twilight to Radar Hill Road
Apply for RAISE Grant

2029

Various Roads Crack Seals
Various Roads Chip Seals/Scrub Seals
Various Roads Pavement Marking

TOTALS:

Pennington County 5-Year Road Project List
Prelim 

Design/Other
Constr Eng Constr Year Total Local Fed $ STP/State Other

Total
Funding

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$1,012,000 $1,012,000 $1,012,000 $1,012,000
$200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000

$115,000 $2,131,245 $2,246,245 $427,125 $1,819,121 $2,246,245

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$475,000 $475,000 $475,000 $475,000
$1,500,000 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 $1,500,000

$350,000 $350,000 $328,000 $22,000 $350,000

$115,000 $0 $5,668,245 $5,783,245 $3,942,125 $0 $1,841,121 $0 $5,783,245

Cost Breakdown Funding Sources

ROAD PROGRAM COSTS & FUNDING 2026
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Road 
Number

Road Name Work Type Comments  Completion 
Year 

124101 Universal Drive (AC) Thin Overlay - PCI = 1.39 miles 2025
126001 Deadwood Avenue Grading, Drainage, Asphalt SDDOT Safety Project PH 1757(02) PCN092U 2025
131202 Rochford Road (AST) Otta Seal 7.58 Miles 2025
131701 Reno Gulch Road  FDR & Base Stabilize 2.07 miles 2026
329901 Silver City Road (AST) Thin Overlay - PCI = 18.75 4.60 miles 2026
439801 Edelweiss Road Base Stabilization - Cement 3.22 miles 2026
120901   
120902

Reservoir / Lamb Road Grading, Drainage, Asphalt Safety Project PH 6637(01) PCN 08W0 2026

123502 Neck Yoke Rd (AST) Thin Overlay - PCI = 16.75 4.94 Miles 2027
145703 223rd Street Base Stabilize 6.80 Miles 2027
144501 161st Avenue Full Dept Reconstruct 3.07 miles (Design 2027) 2028

221101 Dunn Road (AC)
Level Course & 2" Overlay - 
PCI = 2.50

0.98 Miles 2028

227203 151st Avenue (AC) Thin Overlay - PCI = 16.25 2.08 miles 2028
241401 Highway 1416 Reconstruct - FDR Apply for RAISE Grant 2028
327001 Bogus Jim Road Base Stabilization - Cement 2.7 miles 2028
150805 
150806

Creighton Road Base Stabilization 4.80 miles (213th to Babcock Road) 2028

123601 Spring Creek Road (AC) Thin Overlay - PCI = 3.00 1.75 Miles 2029
158901 Bombing Range Road FDR & Overlay Pending Grants from funding source 2029
425101 Hart Ranch, W (AC) Thin Overlay - PCI = 4.75 1.08 Miles 2029

621203 Twilight Drive Design for Raise Grant
Extend Twilight to Radar Hill Road
Apply for RAISE Grant

2029

Various Roads Crack Seals
Various Roads Chip Seals/Scrub Seals
Various Roads Pavement Marking

TOTALS:

Pennington County 5-Year Road Project List
Prelim 

Design/Other
Constr Eng Constr Year Total Local Fed $ STP/State Other

Total
Funding

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$1,086,500 $1,086,500 $1,086,500 $1,086,500
$204,000 $204,000 $204,000 $204,000

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0
$4,000,000 $4,000,000 $4,000,000 $4,000,000

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$485,000 $485,000 $485,000 $485,000
$1,500,000 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 $1,500,000

$250,000 $250,000 $228,000 $22,000 $250,000

$4,000,000 $0 $3,525,500 $7,525,500 $7,503,500 $0 $22,000 $0 $7,525,500

ROAD PROGRAM COSTS & FUNDING 2027
Funding SourcesCost Breakdown
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Road 
Number

Road Name Work Type Comments  Completion 
Year 

124101 Universal Drive (AC) Thin Overlay - PCI = 1.39 miles 2025
126001 Deadwood Avenue Grading, Drainage, Asphalt SDDOT Safety Project PH 1757(02) PCN092U 2025
131202 Rochford Road (AST) Otta Seal 7.58 Miles 2025
131701 Reno Gulch Road  FDR & Base Stabilize 2.07 miles 2026
329901 Silver City Road (AST) Thin Overlay - PCI = 18.75 4.60 miles 2026
439801 Edelweiss Road Base Stabilization - Cement 3.22 miles 2026
120901   
120902

Reservoir / Lamb Road Grading, Drainage, Asphalt Safety Project PH 6637(01) PCN 08W0 2026

123502 Neck Yoke Rd (AST) Thin Overlay - PCI = 16.75 4.94 Miles 2027
145703 223rd Street Base Stabilize 6.80 Miles 2027
144501 161st Avenue Full Dept Reconstruct 3.07 miles (Design 2027) 2028

221101 Dunn Road (AC)
Level Course & 2" Overlay - 
PCI = 2.50

0.98 Miles 2028

227203 151st Avenue (AC) Thin Overlay - PCI = 16.25 2.08 miles 2028
241401 Highway 1416 Reconstruct - FDR Apply for RAISE Grant 2028
327001 Bogus Jim Road Base Stabilization - Cement 2.7 miles 2028
150805 
150806

Creighton Road Base Stabilization 4.80 miles (213th to Babcock Road) 2028

123601 Spring Creek Road (AC) Thin Overlay - PCI = 3.00 1.75 Miles 2029
158901 Bombing Range Road FDR & Overlay Pending Grants from funding source 2029
425101 Hart Ranch, W (AC) Thin Overlay - PCI = 4.75 1.08 Miles 2029

621203 Twilight Drive Design for Raise Grant
Extend Twilight to Radar Hill Road
Apply for RAISE Grant

2029

Various Roads Crack Seals
Various Roads Chip Seals/Scrub Seals
Various Roads Pavement Marking

TOTALS:

Pennington County 5-Year Road Project List
Prelim 

Design/Other
Constr Eng Constr Year Total Local Fed $ STP/State Other

Total
Funding

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$800,000 $800,000 $800,000 $800,000

$215,600 $215,600 $215,600 $215,600

$457,600 $457,600 $457,600 $457,600
$30,000,000 $30,000,000 $23,000,000 $7,000,000 $30,000,000

$110,000 $110,000 $110,000 $110,000

$175,000 $175,000 $175,000 $175,000

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$485,000 $485,000 $485,000 $485,000
$1,500,000 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 $1,500,000

$350,000 $350,000 $328,000 $22,000 $350,000

$0 $0 $34,093,200 $34,093,200 $27,071,200 $0 $7,022,000 $0 $34,093,200

Funding SourcesCost Breakdown

ROAD PROGRAM COSTS & FUNDING 2028
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Road 
Number

Road Name Work Type Comments  Completion 
Year 

124101 Universal Drive (AC) Thin Overlay - PCI = 1.39 miles 2025
126001 Deadwood Avenue Grading, Drainage, Asphalt SDDOT Safety Project PH 1757(02) PCN092U 2025
131202 Rochford Road (AST) Otta Seal 7.58 Miles 2025
131701 Reno Gulch Road  FDR & Base Stabilize 2.07 miles 2026
329901 Silver City Road (AST) Thin Overlay - PCI = 18.75 4.60 miles 2026
439801 Edelweiss Road Base Stabilization - Cement 3.22 miles 2026
120901   
120902

Reservoir / Lamb Road Grading, Drainage, Asphalt Safety Project PH 6637(01) PCN 08W0 2026

123502 Neck Yoke Rd (AST) Thin Overlay - PCI = 16.75 4.94 Miles 2027
145703 223rd Street Base Stabilize 6.80 Miles 2027
144501 161st Avenue Full Dept Reconstruct 3.07 miles (Design 2027) 2028

221101 Dunn Road (AC)
Level Course & 2" Overlay - 
PCI = 2.50

0.98 Miles 2028

227203 151st Avenue (AC) Thin Overlay - PCI = 16.25 2.08 miles 2028
241401 Highway 1416 Reconstruct - FDR Apply for RAISE Grant 2028
327001 Bogus Jim Road Base Stabilization - Cement 2.7 miles 2028
150805 
150806

Creighton Road Base Stabilization 4.80 miles (213th to Babcock Road) 2028

123601 Spring Creek Road (AC) Thin Overlay - PCI = 3.00 1.75 Miles 2029
158901 Bombing Range Road FDR & Overlay Pending Grants from funding source 2029
425101 Hart Ranch, W (AC) Thin Overlay - PCI = 4.75 1.08 Miles 2029

621203 Twilight Drive Design for Raise Grant
Extend Twilight to Radar Hill Road
Apply for RAISE Grant

2029

Various Roads Crack Seals
Various Roads Chip Seals/Scrub Seals
Various Roads Pavement Marking

TOTALS:

Pennington County 5-Year Road Project List
Prelim 

Design/Other
Constr Eng Constr Year Total Local Fed $ STP/State Other

Total
Funding

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$385,000 $385,000 $385,000 $385,000
$20,000,000 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $20,000,000

$237,600 $237,600 $237,600 $237,600

$2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000

$485,000 $485,000 $485,000 $485,000
$1,500,000 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 $1,500,000

$250,000 $250,000 $228,000 $22,000 $250,000

$2,000,000 $0 $22,857,600 $24,857,600 $24,835,600 $0 $22,000 $0 $24,857,600

ROAD PROGRAM COSTS & FUNDING 2029
Cost Breakdown Funding Sources
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Bridge Road Segment Work Type Status Project #
Construction 

Year
Fund 

Source
Prelim/
Other

Design Eng Constr Eng Constr Year Total Local Fed $
BIG $

Awarded
BIG$
Apply

Other
Total 

Funding

52-314-432 Old Hill City Road - 232303 Preservation Bid Ready BRO 8052(00)24-3 PCN 09RH 80/20 (BIG Awarded) 2025 BIG $79,000 $50,700 $371,800 $501,500 $247,500 $254,000 $501,500

52-317-313 Thunderhead Falls Road - 320001 Replacement Bid Ready BRO 8052(76) PCN 08N2, Fed 81.95%, State 12.71%, Local 5.34% 2025 Fed $157,500 $893,000 $1,050,500 $56,570 $860,475 $133,455 $1,050,500

52-511-280 Highway 1416 - 241402 Repl. w/Pre-Cast Box Bid Ready 100% Local Funding - County Purchased Box Culverts 2025 Local $305,000 $72,000 $590,000 $967,000 $967,000 $967,000

52-575-383 Hammerquist Road - 346901 Replacement Bid Ready BRO 8052(77) PCN 08N3, Fed 81.95%, State 12.71%, Local 5.34% 2025 Fed $138,600 $1,016,400 $1,155,000 $61,678 $946,522 $146,800 $1,155,000

52-261-399 Robins Roost Road - 436301 Repl. Super. w/TruNorth Preliminary 100% Local Funding In-House Construction 2026 Local $36,750 $36,750 $36,750 $36,750

52-310-306 Forest Road - 323701 Preservation Design 2025 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2026 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-312-311 Shields Road - 421701 Preservation Design 2025 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2026 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-318-318 Thunderhead Falls Road - 320001 Rehabilitation Design 2025 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2026 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-319-268 Norris Peak Road - 223801 Preservation Bid Ready 2024 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% (BIG Awarded) 2026 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-320-312 Thunderhead Falls Road - 320001 Rehabilitation Design 2024 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2026 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-457-406 Lower Spring Creek Road - 122002 Preservation Bid Ready 2024 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% (BIG Awarded) 2026 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-590-291 159th Avenue - 444401 Repl. Super. w/TruNorth Design 2025 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% - TrueNorth 2026 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-728-342 Owanka - 701012 Repair (Abutment Erosion) Design 100% Local Funding In-House Repair 2026 Local $0 $0 $0

52-444-270 Country Road - 221402 Repl. w/ Tub Girder Preliminary 2026 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2027 BIG $94,500 $94,500 $94,500 $94,500

52-837-220 Trask Road - 251901 Repl. Super. w/TruNorth Design 100% Local Funding 2027 Local $0 $0 $0

52-141-325 Slate Prarie - 330701 Replacement TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG $36,750 $36,750 $36,750 $36,750

52-199-315 Mystic Road - 131802 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-201-284 Mystic Road - 131803 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-205-309 Mystic Road - 131802 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-206-308 Mystic Road - 131802 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-236-392 Deerfield Road - 130801 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%, Local 20.00% 2028 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-239-394 Deerfield Road - 130801 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-317-314 Thunderhead Falls Road - 320002 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG $0 $0

52-341-445 Playhouse Road -133001 Preservation TBD - Planning 2024 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-510-276 151st Avenue - 227203 Superstructure TBD - Planning 100% Local Funding 2028 Local $0 $0

52-314-371 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-315-370 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-317-367 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-318-367 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-909-240 223rd Street - 700956 Replacement TBD - Planning 2026 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-322-365 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-323-365 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-325-364 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-327-364 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-512-280 Highway 1416 - 241403 Replacement TBD - Planning Remove Asphalt from Deck, TBD on Replacement, not POOR Cond 2030 Local $0 $0 $0

52-909-490 Huether Road - 700934 Replacement TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-970-374 197th Avenue - 251201 Replacement TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-970-376 197th Avenue - 701020 Replacement TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-983-340 Paulsen Road Replacement TBD - Planning 2030 BIG $0 $0

52-692-290 Highway 1416 - 241406 Repacement TBD - Planning 2029 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2031 BIG $0 $0 $0

52-A20-552 County Line - 700923 Replacement TBD - Planning 2029 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2031 BIG $0 $0 $0

Scheduled Bridges Bridge Inspections $110,000 $110,000 $22,000 $88,000 $110,000

TOTALS: $530,750 $131,250 $418,800 $2,871,200 $3,952,000 $1,522,748 $1,894,997 $254,000 $0 $280,255 $3,952,000

Pennington County 5-Year Bridge Project List
Cost Breakdown
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Bridge Road Segment Work Type Status Project #
Construction 

Year
Fund 

Source

52-314-432 Old Hill City Road - 232303 Preservation Bid Ready BRO 8052(00)24-3 PCN 09RH 80/20 (BIG Awarded) 2025 BIG

52-317-313 Thunderhead Falls Road - 320001 Replacement Bid Ready BRO 8052(76) PCN 08N2, Fed 81.95%, State 12.71%, Local 5.34% 2025 Fed

52-511-280 Highway 1416 - 241402 Repl. w/Pre-Cast Box Bid Ready 100% Local Funding - County Purchased Box Culverts 2025 Local

52-575-383 Hammerquist Road - 346901 Replacement Bid Ready BRO 8052(77) PCN 08N3, Fed 81.95%, State 12.71%, Local 5.34% 2025 Fed

52-261-399 Robins Roost Road - 436301 Repl. Super. w/TruNorth Preliminary 100% Local Funding In-House Construction 2026 Local

52-310-306 Forest Road - 323701 Preservation Design 2025 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2026 BIG

52-312-311 Shields Road - 421701 Preservation Design 2025 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2026 BIG

52-318-318 Thunderhead Falls Road - 320001 Rehabilitation Design 2025 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2026 BIG

52-319-268 Norris Peak Road - 223801 Preservation Bid Ready 2024 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% (BIG Awarded) 2026 BIG

52-320-312 Thunderhead Falls Road - 320001 Rehabilitation Design 2024 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2026 BIG

52-457-406 Lower Spring Creek Road - 122002 Preservation Bid Ready 2024 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% (BIG Awarded) 2026 BIG

52-590-291 159th Avenue - 444401 Repl. Super. w/TruNorth Design 2025 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% - TrueNorth 2026 BIG

52-728-342 Owanka - 701012 Repair (Abutment Erosion) Design 100% Local Funding In-House Repair 2026 Local

52-444-270 Country Road - 221402 Repl. w/ Tub Girder Preliminary 2026 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2027 BIG

52-837-220 Trask Road - 251901 Repl. Super. w/TruNorth Design 100% Local Funding 2027 Local

52-141-325 Slate Prarie - 330701 Replacement TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-199-315 Mystic Road - 131802 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-201-284 Mystic Road - 131803 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-205-309 Mystic Road - 131802 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-206-308 Mystic Road - 131802 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-236-392 Deerfield Road - 130801 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%, Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-239-394 Deerfield Road - 130801 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-317-314 Thunderhead Falls Road - 320002 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-341-445 Playhouse Road -133001 Preservation TBD - Planning 2024 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-510-276 151st Avenue - 227203 Superstructure TBD - Planning 100% Local Funding 2028 Local

52-314-371 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG

52-315-370 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG

52-317-367 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG

52-318-367 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG

52-909-240 223rd Street - 700956 Replacement TBD - Planning 2026 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG

52-322-365 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-323-365 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-325-364 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-327-364 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-512-280 Highway 1416 - 241403 Replacement TBD - Planning Remove Asphalt from Deck, TBD on Replacement, not POOR Cond 2030 Local

52-909-490 Huether Road - 700934 Replacement TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-970-374 197th Avenue - 251201 Replacement TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-970-376 197th Avenue - 701020 Replacement TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-983-340 Paulsen Road Replacement TBD - Planning 2030 BIG

52-692-290 Highway 1416 - 241406 Repacement TBD - Planning 2029 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2031 BIG

52-A20-552 County Line - 700923 Replacement TBD - Planning 2029 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2031 BIG

Scheduled Bridges Bridge Inspections

TOTALS:

Pennington County 5-Year Bridge Project List
Prelim/
Other

Design Eng Constr Eng Constr Year Total Local Fed $
BIG $

Awarded
BIG$
Apply

Other
Total 

Funding

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$46,200 $338,800 $385,000 $385,000 $385,000

$58,080 $425,920 $484,000 $96,800 $387,200 $484,000

$64,680 $474,320 $539,000 $107,800 $431,200 $539,000

$59,136 $433,664 $492,800 $98,520 $394,280 $492,800

$27,000 $80,724 $591,976 $699,700 $161,540 $538,160 $699,700

$60,720 $445,280 $506,000 $101,200 $404,800 $506,000

$99,468 $729,432 $828,900 $165,780 $663,120 $828,900

$132,000 $968,000 $1,100,000 $220,000 $880,000 $1,100,000

$16,500 $33,000 $242,000 $291,500 $291,500 $291,500

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$77,000 $77,000 $77,000 $77,000

$71,500 $71,500 $71,500 $71,500

$82,500 $82,500 $82,500 $82,500

$33,000 $33,000 $33,000 $33,000

$33,000 $33,000 $33,000 $33,000

$26,250 $26,250 $26,250 $26,250

$31,500 $31,500 $31,500 $31,500

$27,500 $27,500 $27,500 $27,500

$27,500 $27,500 $27,500 $27,500

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$38,500 $38,500 $38,500 $38,500

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$110,000 $110,000 $22,000 $88,000 $110,000

$175,500 $426,250 $634,008 $4,649,392 $5,885,150 $2,098,390 $88,000 $1,201,280 $2,497,480 $0 $5,885,150

BRIDGE PROGRAM COSTS & FUNDING       2026
Funding SourcesCost Breakdown
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Bridge Road Segment Work Type Status Project #
Construction 

Year
Fund 

Source

52-314-432 Old Hill City Road - 232303 Preservation Bid Ready BRO 8052(00)24-3 PCN 09RH 80/20 (BIG Awarded) 2025 BIG

52-317-313 Thunderhead Falls Road - 320001 Replacement Bid Ready BRO 8052(76) PCN 08N2, Fed 81.95%, State 12.71%, Local 5.34% 2025 Fed

52-511-280 Highway 1416 - 241402 Repl. w/Pre-Cast Box Bid Ready 100% Local Funding - County Purchased Box Culverts 2025 Local

52-575-383 Hammerquist Road - 346901 Replacement Bid Ready BRO 8052(77) PCN 08N3, Fed 81.95%, State 12.71%, Local 5.34% 2025 Fed

52-261-399 Robins Roost Road - 436301 Repl. Super. w/TruNorth Preliminary 100% Local Funding In-House Construction 2026 Local

52-310-306 Forest Road - 323701 Preservation Design 2025 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2026 BIG

52-312-311 Shields Road - 421701 Preservation Design 2025 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2026 BIG

52-318-318 Thunderhead Falls Road - 320001 Rehabilitation Design 2025 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2026 BIG

52-319-268 Norris Peak Road - 223801 Preservation Bid Ready 2024 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% (BIG Awarded) 2026 BIG

52-320-312 Thunderhead Falls Road - 320001 Rehabilitation Design 2024 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2026 BIG

52-457-406 Lower Spring Creek Road - 122002 Preservation Bid Ready 2024 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% (BIG Awarded) 2026 BIG

52-590-291 159th Avenue - 444401 Repl. Super. w/TruNorth Design 2025 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% - TrueNorth 2026 BIG

52-728-342 Owanka - 701012 Repair (Abutment Erosion) Design 100% Local Funding In-House Repair 2026 Local

52-444-270 Country Road - 221402 Repl. w/ Tub Girder Preliminary 2026 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2027 BIG

52-837-220 Trask Road - 251901 Repl. Super. w/TruNorth Design 100% Local Funding 2027 Local

52-141-325 Slate Prarie - 330701 Replacement TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-199-315 Mystic Road - 131802 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-201-284 Mystic Road - 131803 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-205-309 Mystic Road - 131802 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-206-308 Mystic Road - 131802 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-236-392 Deerfield Road - 130801 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%, Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-239-394 Deerfield Road - 130801 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-317-314 Thunderhead Falls Road - 320002 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-341-445 Playhouse Road -133001 Preservation TBD - Planning 2024 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-510-276 151st Avenue - 227203 Superstructure TBD - Planning 100% Local Funding 2028 Local

52-314-371 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG

52-315-370 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG

52-317-367 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG

52-318-367 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG

52-909-240 223rd Street - 700956 Replacement TBD - Planning 2026 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG

52-322-365 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-323-365 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-325-364 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-327-364 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-512-280 Highway 1416 - 241403 Replacement TBD - Planning Remove Asphalt from Deck, TBD on Replacement, not POOR Cond 2030 Local

52-909-490 Huether Road - 700934 Replacement TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-970-374 197th Avenue - 251201 Replacement TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-970-376 197th Avenue - 701020 Replacement TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-983-340 Paulsen Road Replacement TBD - Planning 2030 BIG

52-692-290 Highway 1416 - 241406 Repacement TBD - Planning 2029 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2031 BIG

52-A20-552 County Line - 700923 Replacement TBD - Planning 2029 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2031 BIG

Scheduled Bridges Bridge Inspections

TOTALS:

Pennington County 5-Year Bridge Project List
Prelim/
Other

Design Eng Constr Eng Constr Year Total Local Fed $
BIG $

Awarded
BIG$
Apply

Other
Total 

Funding

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$207,000 $1,518,000 $1,725,000 $345,000 $1,380,000 $1,725,000

$165,600 $1,214,400 $1,380,000 $1,380,000 $1,380,000

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$62,100 $455,400 $517,500 $103,500 $414,000 $517,500

$62,100 $455,400 $517,500 $103,500 $414,000 $517,500

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$28,750 $28,750 $28,750 $28,750

$28,750 $28,750 $28,750 $28,750

$28,750 $28,750 $28,750 $28,750

$28,750 $28,750 $28,750 $28,750

$74,750 $74,750 $74,750 $74,750

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$40,250 $40,250 $40,250 $40,250

$40,250 $40,250 $40,250 $40,250

$40,250 $40,250 $40,250 $40,250

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$110,000 $110,000 $22,000 $88,000 $110,000

$230,750 $189,750 $496,800 $3,643,200 $4,560,500 $2,264,500 $88,000 $0 $2,208,000 $0 $4,560,500
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Bridge Road Segment Work Type Status Project #
Construction 

Year
Fund 

Source

52-314-432 Old Hill City Road - 232303 Preservation Bid Ready BRO 8052(00)24-3 PCN 09RH 80/20 (BIG Awarded) 2025 BIG

52-317-313 Thunderhead Falls Road - 320001 Replacement Bid Ready BRO 8052(76) PCN 08N2, Fed 81.95%, State 12.71%, Local 5.34% 2025 Fed

52-511-280 Highway 1416 - 241402 Repl. w/Pre-Cast Box Bid Ready 100% Local Funding - County Purchased Box Culverts 2025 Local

52-575-383 Hammerquist Road - 346901 Replacement Bid Ready BRO 8052(77) PCN 08N3, Fed 81.95%, State 12.71%, Local 5.34% 2025 Fed

52-261-399 Robins Roost Road - 436301 Repl. Super. w/TruNorth Preliminary 100% Local Funding In-House Construction 2026 Local

52-310-306 Forest Road - 323701 Preservation Design 2025 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2026 BIG

52-312-311 Shields Road - 421701 Preservation Design 2025 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2026 BIG

52-318-318 Thunderhead Falls Road - 320001 Rehabilitation Design 2025 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2026 BIG

52-319-268 Norris Peak Road - 223801 Preservation Bid Ready 2024 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% (BIG Awarded) 2026 BIG

52-320-312 Thunderhead Falls Road - 320001 Rehabilitation Design 2024 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2026 BIG

52-457-406 Lower Spring Creek Road - 122002 Preservation Bid Ready 2024 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% (BIG Awarded) 2026 BIG

52-590-291 159th Avenue - 444401 Repl. Super. w/TruNorth Design 2025 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% - TrueNorth 2026 BIG

52-728-342 Owanka - 701012 Repair (Abutment Erosion) Design 100% Local Funding In-House Repair 2026 Local

52-444-270 Country Road - 221402 Repl. w/ Tub Girder Preliminary 2026 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2027 BIG

52-837-220 Trask Road - 251901 Repl. Super. w/TruNorth Design 100% Local Funding 2027 Local

52-141-325 Slate Prarie - 330701 Replacement TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-199-315 Mystic Road - 131802 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-201-284 Mystic Road - 131803 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-205-309 Mystic Road - 131802 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-206-308 Mystic Road - 131802 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-236-392 Deerfield Road - 130801 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%, Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-239-394 Deerfield Road - 130801 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-317-314 Thunderhead Falls Road - 320002 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-341-445 Playhouse Road -133001 Preservation TBD - Planning 2024 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-510-276 151st Avenue - 227203 Superstructure TBD - Planning 100% Local Funding 2028 Local

52-314-371 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG

52-315-370 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG

52-317-367 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG

52-318-367 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG

52-909-240 223rd Street - 700956 Replacement TBD - Planning 2026 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG

52-322-365 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-323-365 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-325-364 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-327-364 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-512-280 Highway 1416 - 241403 Replacement TBD - Planning Remove Asphalt from Deck, TBD on Replacement, not POOR Cond 2030 Local

52-909-490 Huether Road - 700934 Replacement TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-970-374 197th Avenue - 251201 Replacement TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-970-376 197th Avenue - 701020 Replacement TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-983-340 Paulsen Road Replacement TBD - Planning 2030 BIG

52-692-290 Highway 1416 - 241406 Repacement TBD - Planning 2029 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2031 BIG

52-A20-552 County Line - 700923 Replacement TBD - Planning 2029 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2031 BIG

Scheduled Bridges Bridge Inspections

TOTALS:

Pennington County 5-Year Bridge Project List
Prelim/
Other

Design Eng Constr Eng Constr Year Total Local Fed $
BIG $

Awarded
BIG$
Apply

Other
Total 

Funding

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$108,000 $792,000 $900,000 $180,000 $720,000 $900,000

$72,000 $528,000 $600,000 $120,000 $480,000 $600,000

$72,000 $528,000 $600,000 $120,000 $480,000 $600,000

$50,400 $369,600 $420,000 $84,000 $336,000 $420,000

$50,400 $369,600 $420,000 $84,000 $336,000 $420,000

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$50,400 $369,600 $420,000 $84,000 $336,000 $420,000

$50,400 $369,600 $420,000 $84,000 $336,000 $420,000

$30,000 $50,400 $369,600 $450,000 $450,000 $450,000

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000

$30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000

$30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000

$30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000

$0 $0 $0

$84,000 $84,000 $84,000 $84,000

$90,000 $90,000 $90,000 $90,000

$90,000 $90,000 $90,000 $90,000

$42,000 $42,000 $42,000 $42,000

$60,000 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000

$60,000 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000

$115,000 $115,000 $23,000 $92,000 $115,000

$277,000 $414,000 $504,000 $3,696,000 $4,891,000 $1,775,000 $92,000 $0 $3,024,000 $0 $4,891,000
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Bridge Road Segment Work Type Status Project #
Construction 

Year
Fund 

Source

52-314-432 Old Hill City Road - 232303 Preservation Bid Ready BRO 8052(00)24-3 PCN 09RH 80/20 (BIG Awarded) 2025 BIG

52-317-313 Thunderhead Falls Road - 320001 Replacement Bid Ready BRO 8052(76) PCN 08N2, Fed 81.95%, State 12.71%, Local 5.34% 2025 Fed

52-511-280 Highway 1416 - 241402 Repl. w/Pre-Cast Box Bid Ready 100% Local Funding - County Purchased Box Culverts 2025 Local

52-575-383 Hammerquist Road - 346901 Replacement Bid Ready BRO 8052(77) PCN 08N3, Fed 81.95%, State 12.71%, Local 5.34% 2025 Fed

52-261-399 Robins Roost Road - 436301 Repl. Super. w/TruNorth Preliminary 100% Local Funding In-House Construction 2026 Local

52-310-306 Forest Road - 323701 Preservation Design 2025 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2026 BIG

52-312-311 Shields Road - 421701 Preservation Design 2025 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2026 BIG

52-318-318 Thunderhead Falls Road - 320001 Rehabilitation Design 2025 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2026 BIG

52-319-268 Norris Peak Road - 223801 Preservation Bid Ready 2024 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% (BIG Awarded) 2026 BIG

52-320-312 Thunderhead Falls Road - 320001 Rehabilitation Design 2024 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2026 BIG

52-457-406 Lower Spring Creek Road - 122002 Preservation Bid Ready 2024 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% (BIG Awarded) 2026 BIG

52-590-291 159th Avenue - 444401 Repl. Super. w/TruNorth Design 2025 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% - TrueNorth 2026 BIG

52-728-342 Owanka - 701012 Repair (Abutment Erosion) Design 100% Local Funding In-House Repair 2026 Local

52-444-270 Country Road - 221402 Repl. w/ Tub Girder Preliminary 2026 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2027 BIG

52-837-220 Trask Road - 251901 Repl. Super. w/TruNorth Design 100% Local Funding 2027 Local

52-141-325 Slate Prarie - 330701 Replacement TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-199-315 Mystic Road - 131802 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-201-284 Mystic Road - 131803 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-205-309 Mystic Road - 131802 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-206-308 Mystic Road - 131802 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-236-392 Deerfield Road - 130801 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%, Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-239-394 Deerfield Road - 130801 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-317-314 Thunderhead Falls Road - 320002 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-341-445 Playhouse Road -133001 Preservation TBD - Planning 2024 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2028 BIG

52-510-276 151st Avenue - 227203 Superstructure TBD - Planning 100% Local Funding 2028 Local

52-314-371 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG

52-315-370 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG

52-317-367 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG

52-318-367 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG

52-909-240 223rd Street - 700956 Replacement TBD - Planning 2026 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2029 BIG

52-322-365 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-323-365 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-325-364 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-327-364 Sheridan Lake Road - 122804 Preservation TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-512-280 Highway 1416 - 241403 Replacement TBD - Planning Remove Asphalt from Deck, TBD on Replacement, not POOR Cond 2030 Local

52-909-490 Huether Road - 700934 Replacement TBD - Planning 2027 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-970-374 197th Avenue - 251201 Replacement TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-970-376 197th Avenue - 701020 Replacement TBD - Planning 2028 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2030 BIG

52-983-340 Paulsen Road Replacement TBD - Planning 2030 BIG

52-692-290 Highway 1416 - 241406 Repacement TBD - Planning 2029 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2031 BIG

52-A20-552 County Line - 700923 Replacement TBD - Planning 2029 BIG Submittal, Grant 80.00%,  Local 20.00% 2031 BIG

Scheduled Bridges Bridge Inspections

TOTALS:

Pennington County 5-Year Bridge Project List
Prelim/
Other

Design Eng Constr Eng Constr Year Total Local Fed $
BIG $

Awarded
BIG$
Apply

Other
Total 

Funding

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$75,000 $550,000 $625,000 $125,000 $500,000 $625,000

$75,000 $550,000 $625,000 $125,000 $500,000 $625,000

$75,000 $550,000 $625,000 $125,000 $500,000 $625,000

$75,000 $550,000 $625,000 $125,000 $500,000 $625,000

$127,500 $935,000 $1,062,500 $212,500 $850,000 $1,062,500

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$12,500 $12,500 $12,500 $12,500

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$87,500 $87,500 $87,500 $87,500

$125,000 $125,000 $125,000 $125,000

$125,000 $125,000 $125,000 $125,000

$115,000 $115,000 $23,000 $92,000 $115,000

$115,000 $350,000 $427,500 $3,135,000 $4,027,500 $1,085,500 $92,000 $0 $2,850,000 $0 $4,027,500

BRIDGE PROGRAM COSTS & FUNDING       2029
Cost Breakdown Funding Sources
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Road 
Number

Local 
Structure 

ID
State ID Road Name

Surfac
e Type

Work Type Comments  Completion Year Prelim/ Design Constr Eng Constr Year Total Local Fed $ State RAIF (80%)
Total

Funding

151104 0.046 NA Big Foot Road Gravel Reconstruct 24" Round 2025 $18,000 $18,000 $18,000 $18,000
223901 0.056 52-4595-3365 Southside Drive AC Replacement 2 - 48" CMP 2025 $35,000 $35,000 $7,000 $28,000 $35,000

232302 1.843 NA Old Hill City Rd AST Replacement
60"x46"Coated 

CMP
2025 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000

232302 2.407 NA Old Hill City Rd AST Replacement 60" Coated CMP 2025 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000

247302
1.344
1.354

52-7079-2731   
52-7079-2732

171st Avenue AST Replacement
72" Round
72" Round

2025 $91,000 $91,000 $18,200 $72,800 $91,000

247302 2.144 52-7078-2652 171st Avenue AST Reconstruct 60" Round 2025 $47,000 $47,000 $9,400 $37,600 $47,000
344701 0.057 52-6089-2765 227th Street Gravel Replacement 2 - 71"x47" Arch 2025 $51,000 $51,000 $10,200 $40,800 $51,000
352701 1.049 NA Wilsey Road Gravel Reconstruct 24" Round 2025 $18,000 $18,000 $18,000 $18,000
130801 4.647 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 48" Round 2026 $37,500 $37,500 $37,500
130801 4.649 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 48" Round 2026 $37,500 $37,500 $37,500
130801 4.65 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 48" Round 2026 $37,500 $37,500 $37,500
130802 4.3 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 44" Arch 2026 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500
130802 4.301 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 44" Arch 2026 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500
130802 4.302 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 44" Arch 2026 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500
130802 4.303 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 44" Arch 2026 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500

352701
1.032
1.036
1.040

52-9558-0659
52-9558-0658
52-9558-0657

Wilsey Road Gravel Reconstruct
36" Round
36" Round
48" Round

2026 $0 $0 $0

444601 1.223 52-5486-2886 155th Avenue Gravel Reconstruct 97" Oval 2026 $0 $0 $0
159005 2.899 NA Sage Creek Road Gravel Reconstruct 24" Round 2027 $0 $0 $0
159005 4.193 NA Sage Creek Road Gravel Reconstruct 48" Round 2027 $0 $0 $0

150806
2.216     
2.290

NA Creighton Rd Gravel
Extensions & 

Grading
54"  &  30" Round 2028 $0 $0 $0

241405 4.654 NA Highway 1416 AC
Grading & 
Drainage

72" x 72" Box 2029 $0 $0 $0

TOTALS: $10,000 $0 $300,000 $422,500 $243,300 $0 $0 $179,200 $422,500

Funding Sources
Pennington County 5-Year Small Structure Project List SMALL STRUCTURE PROGRAM COSTS & FUNDING   2025

Cost Breakdown
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Road 
Number

Local 
Structure 

ID
State ID Road Name

Surfac
e Type

Work Type Comments  Completion Year

151104 0.046 NA Big Foot Road Gravel Reconstruct 24" Round 2025
223901 0.056 52-4595-3365 Southside Drive AC Replacement 2 - 48" CMP 2025

232302 1.843 NA Old Hill City Rd AST Replacement
60"x46"Coated 

CMP
2025

232302 2.407 NA Old Hill City Rd AST Replacement 60" Coated CMP 2025

247302
1.344
1.354

52-7079-2731   
52-7079-2732

171st Avenue AST Replacement
72" Round
72" Round

2025

247302 2.144 52-7078-2652 171st Avenue AST Reconstruct 60" Round 2025
344701 0.057 52-6089-2765 227th Street Gravel Replacement 2 - 71"x47" Arch 2025
352701 1.049 NA Wilsey Road Gravel Reconstruct 24" Round 2025
130801 4.647 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 48" Round 2026
130801 4.649 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 48" Round 2026
130801 4.65 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 48" Round 2026
130802 4.3 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 44" Arch 2026
130802 4.301 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 44" Arch 2026
130802 4.302 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 44" Arch 2026
130802 4.303 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 44" Arch 2026

352701
1.032
1.036
1.040

52-9558-0659
52-9558-0658
52-9558-0657

Wilsey Road Gravel Reconstruct
36" Round
36" Round
48" Round

2026

444601 1.223 52-5486-2886 155th Avenue Gravel Reconstruct 97" Oval 2026
159005 2.899 NA Sage Creek Road Gravel Reconstruct 24" Round 2027
159005 4.193 NA Sage Creek Road Gravel Reconstruct 48" Round 2027

150806
2.216     
2.290

NA Creighton Rd Gravel
Extensions & 

Grading
54"  &  30" Round 2028

241405 4.654 NA Highway 1416 AC
Grading & 
Drainage

72" x 72" Box 2029

TOTALS:

Pennington County 5-Year Small Structure Project List

Prelim/ Design Constr Eng Constr Year Total Local Fed $ State RAIF (80%)
Total

Funding

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$2,500 $35,000 $37,500 $37,500 $37,500
$2,500 $35,000 $37,500 $37,500 $37,500
$2,500 $35,000 $37,500 $37,500 $37,500

$35,000 $45,000 $45,000 $45,000
$35,000 $45,000 $45,000 $45,000
$35,000 $45,000 $45,000 $45,000
$35,000 $45,000 $45,000 $45,000

$12,000 $175,000 $187,000 $47,000 $140,000 $187,000

$70,000 $70,000 $14,000 $56,000 $70,000
$0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0

$19,500 $0 $490,000 $549,500 $353,500 $0 $0 $196,000 $549,500

Cost Breakdown Funding Sources
SMALL STRUCTURE PROGRAM COSTS & FUNDING   2026
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Road 
Number

Local 
Structure 

ID
State ID Road Name

Surfac
e Type

Work Type Comments  Completion Year

151104 0.046 NA Big Foot Road Gravel Reconstruct 24" Round 2025
223901 0.056 52-4595-3365 Southside Drive AC Replacement 2 - 48" CMP 2025

232302 1.843 NA Old Hill City Rd AST Replacement
60"x46"Coated 

CMP
2025

232302 2.407 NA Old Hill City Rd AST Replacement 60" Coated CMP 2025

247302
1.344
1.354

52-7079-2731   
52-7079-2732

171st Avenue AST Replacement
72" Round
72" Round

2025

247302 2.144 52-7078-2652 171st Avenue AST Reconstruct 60" Round 2025
344701 0.057 52-6089-2765 227th Street Gravel Replacement 2 - 71"x47" Arch 2025
352701 1.049 NA Wilsey Road Gravel Reconstruct 24" Round 2025
130801 4.647 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 48" Round 2026
130801 4.649 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 48" Round 2026
130801 4.65 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 48" Round 2026
130802 4.3 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 44" Arch 2026
130802 4.301 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 44" Arch 2026
130802 4.302 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 44" Arch 2026
130802 4.303 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 44" Arch 2026

352701
1.032
1.036
1.040

52-9558-0659
52-9558-0658
52-9558-0657

Wilsey Road Gravel Reconstruct
36" Round
36" Round
48" Round

2026

444601 1.223 52-5486-2886 155th Avenue Gravel Reconstruct 97" Oval 2026
159005 2.899 NA Sage Creek Road Gravel Reconstruct 24" Round 2027
159005 4.193 NA Sage Creek Road Gravel Reconstruct 48" Round 2027

150806
2.216     
2.290

NA Creighton Rd Gravel
Extensions & 

Grading
54"  &  30" Round 2028

241405 4.654 NA Highway 1416 AC
Grading & 
Drainage

72" x 72" Box 2029

TOTALS:

Pennington County 5-Year Small Structure Project List

Prelim/ Design Constr Eng Constr Year Total Local Fed $ State RAIF (80%)
Total

Funding

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0
$30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000
$50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000

$0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $0 $0 $0 $80,000

SMALL STRUCTURE PROGRAM COSTS & FUNDING   2027
Funding SourcesCost Breakdown
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Road 
Number

Local 
Structure 

ID
State ID Road Name

Surfac
e Type

Work Type Comments  Completion Year

151104 0.046 NA Big Foot Road Gravel Reconstruct 24" Round 2025
223901 0.056 52-4595-3365 Southside Drive AC Replacement 2 - 48" CMP 2025

232302 1.843 NA Old Hill City Rd AST Replacement
60"x46"Coated 

CMP
2025

232302 2.407 NA Old Hill City Rd AST Replacement 60" Coated CMP 2025

247302
1.344
1.354

52-7079-2731   
52-7079-2732

171st Avenue AST Replacement
72" Round
72" Round

2025

247302 2.144 52-7078-2652 171st Avenue AST Reconstruct 60" Round 2025
344701 0.057 52-6089-2765 227th Street Gravel Replacement 2 - 71"x47" Arch 2025
352701 1.049 NA Wilsey Road Gravel Reconstruct 24" Round 2025
130801 4.647 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 48" Round 2026
130801 4.649 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 48" Round 2026
130801 4.65 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 48" Round 2026
130802 4.3 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 44" Arch 2026
130802 4.301 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 44" Arch 2026
130802 4.302 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 44" Arch 2026
130802 4.303 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 44" Arch 2026

352701
1.032
1.036
1.040

52-9558-0659
52-9558-0658
52-9558-0657

Wilsey Road Gravel Reconstruct
36" Round
36" Round
48" Round

2026

444601 1.223 52-5486-2886 155th Avenue Gravel Reconstruct 97" Oval 2026
159005 2.899 NA Sage Creek Road Gravel Reconstruct 24" Round 2027
159005 4.193 NA Sage Creek Road Gravel Reconstruct 48" Round 2027

150806
2.216     
2.290

NA Creighton Rd Gravel
Extensions & 

Grading
54"  &  30" Round 2028

241405 4.654 NA Highway 1416 AC
Grading & 
Drainage

72" x 72" Box 2029

TOTALS:

Pennington County 5-Year Small Structure Project List

Prelim/ Design Constr Eng Constr Year Total Local Fed $ State RAIF (80%)
Total

Funding

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$40,000 $40,000 $40,000 $40,000

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $40,000 $40,000 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $40,000

SMALL STRUCTURE PROGRAM COSTS & FUNDING   2028
Cost Breakdown Funding Sources

10/15/2024   2:39 PM G:\BUDGET AND ANNUAL REPORTS\LONG RANGE PLANS\5-Year Plan 2025-2029\_5 Year Plan 2025-2029-Revised for DOT [FINAL]



Road 
Number

Local 
Structure 

ID
State ID Road Name

Surfac
e Type

Work Type Comments  Completion Year

151104 0.046 NA Big Foot Road Gravel Reconstruct 24" Round 2025
223901 0.056 52-4595-3365 Southside Drive AC Replacement 2 - 48" CMP 2025

232302 1.843 NA Old Hill City Rd AST Replacement
60"x46"Coated 

CMP
2025

232302 2.407 NA Old Hill City Rd AST Replacement 60" Coated CMP 2025

247302
1.344
1.354

52-7079-2731   
52-7079-2732

171st Avenue AST Replacement
72" Round
72" Round

2025

247302 2.144 52-7078-2652 171st Avenue AST Reconstruct 60" Round 2025
344701 0.057 52-6089-2765 227th Street Gravel Replacement 2 - 71"x47" Arch 2025
352701 1.049 NA Wilsey Road Gravel Reconstruct 24" Round 2025
130801 4.647 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 48" Round 2026
130801 4.649 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 48" Round 2026
130801 4.65 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 48" Round 2026
130802 4.3 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 44" Arch 2026
130802 4.301 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 44" Arch 2026
130802 4.302 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 44" Arch 2026
130802 4.303 NA Deerfield Road AC Reconstruct 44" Arch 2026

352701
1.032
1.036
1.040

52-9558-0659
52-9558-0658
52-9558-0657

Wilsey Road Gravel Reconstruct
36" Round
36" Round
48" Round

2026

444601 1.223 52-5486-2886 155th Avenue Gravel Reconstruct 97" Oval 2026
159005 2.899 NA Sage Creek Road Gravel Reconstruct 24" Round 2027
159005 4.193 NA Sage Creek Road Gravel Reconstruct 48" Round 2027

150806
2.216     
2.290

NA Creighton Rd Gravel
Extensions & 

Grading
54"  &  30" Round 2028

241405 4.654 NA Highway 1416 AC
Grading & 
Drainage

72" x 72" Box 2029

TOTALS:

Pennington County 5-Year Small Structure Project List

Prelim/ Design Constr Eng Constr Year Total Local Fed $ State RAIF
Total

Funding

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0

$0

$0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000

$0 $0 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $25,000

SMALL STRUCTURE PROGRAM COSTS & FUNDING   2029
Cost Breakdown Funding Sources
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